rademark.		
FORM PTO-1995 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings = = = ▼	5-17-2002 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
	02094321	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.6.00 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 9.6.00 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yee XXI No	2. Name and address	of receiving party(les)
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:3	300 CORPORATE POINTE, STE100
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other FOR RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT Execution Date: JUNE 30, 1999		State: (A ZIP 90230 Gress(es) stached? CI Yesk® No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 803827	67	·
••		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	nached? □ Yes 및 No 6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved:
concerning document should be malled: Name: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41)\$40.00
Name:	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: ATTN: BRENDA J. JOHNSON	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
FL9- 100-01-06		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 40329	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
LACKSONVILLE, State: FLORIDA ZIP: 32203-		of this page if paying by deposit eccount)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9/18/2000 NTHAII 0000044 80382767 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information original document. The original document. DAWN A. FIELDS, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT.	ormation is true and correct	
9/18/2000 NTMNI 0000044 80382767 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information original document. The original document. DAWN A. FIELDS, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT.	ormation is true and correct	

A11 .2021353

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0814

TERMINATION OF PATENT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This instrument was prepared by and should be returned to: Brenda J. Johnson MC: F19-100-01-06 Bank of America, N.A. P.O. Box 40329 Jacksonville, FL 32203-0329

Bank of America, N.A., having an address of One Financial Center, 13th Floor, Ft Lauderdale, Florida 33394 (hereinafter called "Bank of America, N.A."), is the owner and holder of a certain Patent Collateral Assignment (hereinafter called "Collateral Assignment"), given by The Anthony Dean Corporation., (hereinafter called "Borrower") to Bank of America, N.A., dated 30th day of June, 1999, recorded in Official Records 101111796A, Reel 001941, Frame 0606 number of pages 14, Application number 80382767 Registration number 0382767, of the public records of Patent & TradeMark Office, which Collateral assignment was given to secure a promissory note described therein in favor of Bank of America. N.A. in the principal sum of Thirty Five Million and no/100 DOLLARS (\$ 35,000,000.00) (hereinafter called the "Borrower Note").

Bank of America, N.A. has received full payment of the Borrower Note and does hereby terminate the Collateral Assignment and directs the Patent & Trademark Office to cancel the same of record.

This instrument is being executed by DAWN A. FIELDS, THE ASST. VICE PRESIDENT OF Bank of America, N.A.

Bank of America, N.A has caused this instrument to be executed August 22, 2000.

Witnesses:

Bank of America, N.A. corporation, its attorney in fact,

> Asst. Vice President P.O. Box 40329

LISA WATSON

State of Florida County of Duval

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me August 22, 2000 by Dawn A.

Fields the Asst. Vice President of Bank of America, N.A.. He/She_X_ is personally

known to me or ____ has produced identification.

ISEAL

BRENDA J. JOHNSON MY COMMISSION # CC 847393 EXPIRES Jun 17, 2003 Fla Notary Service & Bonding Co Notary Public - State of

Jacksonville, FL 32203-0329

My Commission Expires: My Commission Number:

g:\cla\asmtgter.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002472 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 09/06/2000